M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M
June 16, 1998

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (FLYNN)
FROM: DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS (PELT)

RE: DOCKET NO. 880001-El — AUDIT CONTROL NO. 98-084-4-1
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
ISSUED UNDER DENISE VANDIVER'S JUNE 16, 1998
TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Excerpts from the audit report and working papers, Volumes 2 of 3 and 3 of 3, are
forwarded, pursuant to Rule 25-22.008, F.A.C. Volume 1 and the administrative section
for the work papers have been filed as unclassified in AFAD files.

The audit exit conference was held June 11, 1998.

An attached 3-page index lists all confidential material.
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9-1
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10

12-172-4/1-1/1
12-12-5/1-1
12-1/2-5/1-1/1
12-1/2-7
12-173

4u-3

43

43-1

43-1/1
43-1/1-1
43-1/1-2
43-1/1-3
43-1/1-4
43-172
43-1/2-1
43-172-1/1
43-1/2-1/1-1
43-112-1/1-2
43-12-2
43-1/2-2/1
43-1/2-2/2
43-1/2-212-1
43-1/3-1
43-1/3-1/1
43-1/3-2
43-1/3-3
43-1/3-4
43-1/3-5

CONFIDENTIAL WORKPAPER INDEX

Description

Report

Internal Audits
Energy Audit
Real Time Pricing Audit

Document Request

Actual Transmission Service Billing Summary
Transmission Service Adjustment

Actual Transmission Service Billing Summary
Billing Summary

Audit Disclosure for Schedule C Sales
Exceptions

Summary of Unit Power Capacity Charges
UPS Capacity Charges

Check Request

Southern Company Services Invoice

Actual Cupacity Charges

Payment

UPS Capacity Interest Calculation

UPS Transmission True-up

UPS 1996 Transmission True-Up
Determination of Monthly Transmission Capacity Charges
1988 Agreement

Determination of Monthly Investment & Expense Components
Capacity Interest Calculation

Transmission Adjustment - Interest Calculation
Interest Calculations

Interest Calculations

Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges
Average Transmission Loss Percentage
Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges
Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges
Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges
Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges
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43-1/3-6

44 page |
44 page 2
44 page 3
44A
44-1

44-] page 2
44-1/1

44-172
44-1/2-1 page |
44-1/2-1 page 2
44-1/2-1 page 3
44-1/2-1 page 4
44-1/2-1 page 5

Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges

Summary of STRPP Capacity Charges

Summary of SJRPP Capacity Charges

Summary of STRPP Capacity Charges

Exceptions 1, 2, and 3

Reconciliation of SJRPP Capacity Charges of backup
1o the filing

Explanation of difference between filing and backup for 3/98
SJRPP Purchased Power Accruals 4/97-3/98

JEA's Invoices

Debt Service Transfer Payment

Debt Service billing 128

Debt Service Transfer Payment for March 1998
Semi-Annual Debt Service Deposit R.R. 10/1/97
Semi-Annual Debt Service Deposit- March 1998

44-172-1/1 page | Schedule of Debt Service year 96/97
44-172-1/1 page 2 SIRPP Revenue Requirement 3/6/97

44 12-1/1-1 JEA's Outstanding Debt Service

44-1/3 page 1 Debt Service Accruals

44-1/3 page2  Debt Service Accruals

44-13page3  Backup for Debt Service Accruals

44-13 page4  SJRPP Purchased Power Accruals unit 2

44-1/3-1 SJRPP Revenue Requirement -revised version 2/1/96
44-1/3-2 SJRPP Revenue Requirement-revised version 3/6/97
44-1/3-3 Backup for true-up of Debt Service for Sept. 1997

44-1/4 Payment in lieu of property taxes

44-1/5page ]|  Transmission capability service

44-1/5page2  Transmission capability service

44-1/5-1 Transfer payment for transmission capability service-3/98
44-1/5-2 Transfer payment for transmission capability service-9/97
44-1/5-3 Recalculation of Sept.97 true-up for transmission capability serv.
44-1/54 Backup for calculation of transmission cap. scrv. accruals
44-1/6 Dismantlement Accrual

44-117 Bond Resolution Expense

44-1/8 Bond Resolution Expense

44-1/9 Bond Resolution Expense

44-1/10 JEA's Carrying Cost Inventory 4/97

44-1/11 JEA's Carrying Cost Inventory11/97

44-2 CCRA Recovery Period

44-3/1 Cost of Operations

44-312 Cost of Operations-6/97

44-3/3 Cost of Operations-7/97
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44-3/4
44-3/5
44-3/6
44-377
44-3/8
44-3/9
44-3/10
44-3/11
44-3/12
44-3/13

45-2

45-2/1
45-212
45-2/3

49
49-2/1-1
49-212-1
49-2/3-1
49-2/4-1
49-2/5-1
49-2/6-1
49-2/7-1
49-2/8-1
49-2/9-1
49-2/10-1
49-2/11-1
49-2/12-1

Cost of Operations-8/97
Cost of Operations-9/97
Cost of Operations-10/97
Cost of Operations-11/97
Cost of Operations-12/97
Cost of Operations-1/98
Cost of Operations-2/98
Cost of Operations-3/98

Summary of QF Capacity Charges
Reduction to Capacity
Reduction to Capacity
Reduction to Capacity

Transmission of Electricity by Others - FPL Sales

Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges Invoice
Transmission Service Charges [nvoice
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