ORIGINAL

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M June 16, 1998

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (FLYNN)

FROM:

DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS (PELT)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 980001-EI - AUDIT CONTROL NO. 98-094-4-1

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

ISSUED UNDER DENISE VANDIVER'S JUNE 16, 1998

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Excerpts from the audit report and working papers, Volumes 2 of 3 and 3 of 3, are forwarded, pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, F.A.C. Volume 1 and the administrative section for the work papers have been filed as unclassified in AFAD files.

The audit exit conference was held June 11, 1998.

An attached 3-page index lists all confidential material.

Attachments:

Confidential Document Index 06351 - 95

Excerpts from Audit Report

Working Papers, Volumes 2 and 3 of 3

04352-48 CW353-48

CC:

Legal

Mary Bane

Bob Freeman

RECEIVED BY

DATE

CONFIDENTIAL WORKPAPER INDEX

WP No.	Description	No. of Pages
1	Report	6
9	Internal Audits	3
9-1	Energy Audit	13
9-2	Real Time Pricing Audit	1 -
10	Document Request	7
12-1/2-4/1-1/1	Actual Transmission Service Billing Summary	9
12-1/2-5/1-1	Transmission Service Adjustment	2
12-1/2-5/1-1/1	Actual Transmission Service Billing Summary	3 -
12-1/2-7	Billing Summary	2 7
12-1/3	Audit Disclosure for Schedule C Sales	3 ·
40-3	Exceptions	6
43	Summary of Unit Power Capacity Charges	2 ′
43-1	UPS Capacity Charges	2 /
43-1/1	Check Request	1 /
43-1/1-1	Southern Company Services Invoice	1 ′
43-1/1-2	Actual Capacity Charges	1/
43-1/1-3	Payment	1 7
43-1/1-4	UPS Capacity Interest Calculation	7 /
43-1/2	UPS Transmission True-up	1 7
43-1/2-1	UPS 1996 Transmission True-Up	5
43-1/2-1/1	Determination of Monthly Transmission Capacity Charges	2 '
43-1/2-1/1-1	1988 Agreement	3 '
43-1/2-1/1-2	Determination of Monthly Investment & Expense Components	12 /
43-1/2-2	Capacity Interest Calculation	1 '
43-1/2-2/1	Transmission Adjustment - Interest Calculation	1 '
43-1/2-2/2	Interest Calculations	1 ′
43-1/2-2/2-1	Interest Calculations	2 ′
43-1/3-1	Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges	16 *
43-1/3-1/1	Average Transmission Loss Percentage	1
43-1/3-2	Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges	13 7
43-1/3-3	Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges	13 ′
43-1/3-4	Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges	16
43-1/3-5	Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges	13 7

1

O6351 JUNIES

FFICE TELL - SUPPRETING

		Determination of Monthly Capacity Charges	13
	44 page 1	Summary of SJRPP Capacity Charges	1 7
	44 page 2	Summary of SJRPP Capacity Charges	1 ′
	44 page 3	Summary of SJRPP Capacity Charges	1 '
	44A	Exceptions 1, 2, and 3	6 '
	44-1	Reconciliation of SJRPP Capacity Charges of backup	
		to the filing	1.7
	44-1 page 2	Explanation of difference between filing and backup for 3/98	1 '
	44-1/1	SJRPP Purchased Power Accruals 4/97-3/98	12 7
	44-1/2	JEA's Invoices	14 /
	44-1/2-1 page 1	Debt Service Transfer Payment	17
	44-1/2-1 page 2	Debt Service billing 128	1 7
	44-1/2-1 page 3	Debt Service Transfer Payment for March 1998	17
	44-1/2-1 page 4	Semi-Annual Debt Service Deposit R.R. 10/1/97	1 7
	44-1/2-1 page 5	Semi-Annual Debt Service Deposit- March 1998	17
		Schedule of Debt Service year 96/97	17
		SJRPP Revenue Requirement 3/6/97	17
	44 1/2-1/1-1	JEA's Outstanding Debt Service	17
	44-1/3 page 1	Debt Service Accruals	1 '
	44-1/3 page 2	Debt Service Accruals	1 '
	44-1/3 page 3	Backup for Debt Service Accruals	1 7
	44-1/3 page 4	SJRPP Purchased Power Accruals unit 2	1 /
	44-1/3-1	SJRPP Revenue Requirement -revised version 2/1/96	2 '
	44-1/3-2	SJRPP Revenue Requirement-revised version 3/6/97	2 '
	44-1/3-3	Backup for true-up of Debt Service for Sept. 1997	4.7
	44-1/4	Payment in lieu of property taxes	2 '
	44-1/5 page 1	Transmission capability service	1 /
	44-1/5 page 2	Transmission capability service	1
	44-1/5-1	Transfer payment for transmission capability service-3/98	2 ′
Ĭ	44-1/5-2	Transfer payment for transmission capability service-9/97	2 ,
9	44-1/5-3	Recalculation of Sept.97 true-up for transmission capability serv.	3 7
8	44-1/5-4	Backup for calculation of transmission cap. serv. accruals	2 7
	44-1/6	Dismantlement Accrual	1 7
V	44-1/7	Bond Resolution Expense	2 7
	44-1/8	Bond Resolution Expense	2 /
1	44-1/9	Bond Resolution Expense	3 7
-	44-1/10	JEA's Carrying Cost Inventory 4/97	2 7
1	44-1/11	JEA's Carrying Cost Inventory11/97	2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7
1	44-2	CCRA Recovery Period	2 7
1	44-3/1	Cost of Operations	2 7
1	44-3/2	Cost of Operations-6/97	
ý	44-3/3	Cost of Operations-7/97	4

44-3/4	Cost of Operations-8/97	2 '
44-3/5	Cost of Operations-9/97	2 7
44-3/6	Cost of Operations-10/97	2 /
44-3/7	Cost of Operations-11/97	2 7
44-3/8	Cost of Operations-12/97	2 7
44-3/9	Cost of Operations-1/98	2 /
44-3/10	Cost of Operations-2/98	2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /
44-3/11	Cost of Operations-3/98	2 '
44-3/12	Cost of Operations-4/98	1 /
44-3/13	Cost of Operations-5/98	1 .
45-2	Summary of QF Capacity Charges	2 7 2 7 1 7
45-2/1	Reduction to Capacity	2 7
45-2/2	Reduction to Capacity	
45-2/3	Reduction to Capacity	1 7
49	Transmission of Electricity by Others - FPL Sales	1 7
49-2/1-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	3 7
49-2/2-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	7 7
49-2/3-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	7 /
49-2/4-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	16 7
49-2/5-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	8′,
49-2/6-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	6 _
49-2/7-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	21
49-2/8-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	14 7
49-2/9-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	4
49-2/10-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	5 1
49-2/11-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	67
49-2/12-1	Transmission Service Charges Invoice	16 7